

**Special Case No. 90 of 2023**

Judge, Special Court  
Alipurduar. In-Charge

Order No.13

dt. 17.01.2025

This day is fixed for consideration of charge.

Accused Sujan Das on court bail is absent today without any steps.

None moves for the accused person.

Hence, issue W/A against the accused Sujan Das.

P.O is on leave.

Fix 08.04.2025 for ER of WA.

Dict.& corr. by me

Judge, Special Court  
In-Charge, District Judge

Judge, Special Court  
In-Charge, District Judge